TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Controls Co., Inc.		02/02/2002	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Advance Lane	
City:	Colmar	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18915	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512375	WATERWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)975-0995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-975-0800

Email: umenon@patents-trademark.com

Correspondent Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio

Address Line 1: 10260 Westheimer Road, Suite 465

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEVR029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Usha Menon
Signature:	/Usha Menon/
Date:	10/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0222

900089192

Total Attachments: 3 source=STWP_LegalName#page1.tif source=STWP_LegalName#page2.tif source=STWP_LegalName#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0223

Articles	of Amendment-I	Domestic (Corporation	
ntity Number	(15 Pa.C			
711736	Business Corpora Nonprofit Corpor			
Name	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Document will be name and address	
Addense			the left. ←	
Cirv State .	Zio Code			
\$52	Filed in the Depar	tinent of State	9 PB 2	5 2002
	ACTING			MIC
	S	ecretary of the	Commonwealth	JK
	ents of the applicable pross that:	ovisions (relati	ng to articles of a	mendment), the unc
1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls	Company, Inc.	·		
The name of the corporation is: Capital Controls The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following information.	company, Inc. con's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reco	office in this C	ommonwealth or	(h) name of its
1. The name of the corporation is: Capital Controls Capital Controls 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following information (a) Number and Street	Company, Inc. on's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reco	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep State	ommonwealth or o Department is her artment): Zio	(b) name of its eby authorized to County
The name of the corporation is: Capital Controls The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following information.	company, Inc. con's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reco	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep	ommonwealth or o Department is her	(b) name of its
1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls Capital Controls 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following information (a) Number and Street 3000 Advance Lane (b) Name of Commercial Registered (b) Name of Commercial Registered	company, Inc. con's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reco	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep State	ommonwealth or o Department is her artment): Zio	(b) name of its eby authorized to County Montgomery
1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following information (a) Number and Street 3000 Advance Lane (b) Name of Commercial Registered (b) Name of Commercial Registered	company, Inc. con's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reco- City Colmar stered Office Provider	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep State	ommonwealth or o Department is her artment): Zio	(b) name of its eby authorized to County Montgomery
1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls Capital Controls 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following informatio (a) Number and Street 3000 Advance Lane (b) Name of Commercial Registro	company, Inc. con's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reco- City Colmar stered Office Provider	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep State PA	ommonwealth or o Department is her artment): Zio	(b) name of its eby authorized to County Montgomery
1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls Capital Controls 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following informatio (a) Number and Street 3000 Advance Lane (b) Name of Commercial Registro	company, Inc. con's current registered covider and the county of a to conform to the reconstruction to the reconstruction to the reconstruction of the county of the conform to the reconstruction of the county of	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep State PA	ommonwealth or o Department is her sartment): Zio	(b) name of its eby authorized to County Montgomery
1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls Capital Controls 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office precorrect the following informatio (a) Number and Street 3000 Advance Lane (b) Name of Commercial Registro	company, Inc. Company, Inc. con's current registered ovider and the county of a to conform to the reconcity Colman Stered Office Provider was incorporated: p. 4-14-1983	office in this C venue is (the ords of the Dep State PA ABCL	ommonwealth or operation is here eximent): Zio 18915	(b) name of its eby authorized to County Montgomery County

THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SIGNED DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE DECIMENT OF STATE

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders 5914(a).	or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directions	ectors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follo	wing:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	orth in full, is as follows
X The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
9 Chaol if the manufacture of the state	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede t	ne original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	day of
	CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC.
	Name of Corporation
	Keneth A Kelly Signature
	Secretary Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0225

EXHIBIT A

Article one of the Articles of Incorporation shall hereby read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 10/12/2007